
CORNERSTONE METHODIST CHURCH CORBY 
SUNDAY 26th JANUARY 2020 

Minister: Rev Andrew S Farrington, c/o 11 Hall Close, Kettering NN15 7LQ 
Tel: 07985 308637.  Email: andrew.farrington@methodist.org.uk 

 
Welcome to Worship which this morning takes the form of a Local Arrangement. 

The Offertory last week amounted to £294.00. 
 

Rev. John W Ansley 
Rev. John W Ansley passed away on the 14th January after a short illness. John was the minister at 

Corby Methodist Church in the early eighties and also had responsibility for Stanion and Cottingham. 
The funeral will be on Wednesday 12th February. There will be a private cremation at Grantham 

Crematorium which will be followed by a Thanksgiving Service at Oakham Methodist Church  
to celebrate his life, commencing at 12.15pm. Refreshments will be available after the service. 

All are welcome at the service of Thanksgiving.  
 

DIARY DATES 
Tue Jan 28    7.30 pm  CIRCUIT PRAYER MEETING: Central Methodist Church, Kettering, upstairs.  
Sun Feb  2  10.30 am  MORNING WORSHIP: Pat Basson.  Reception of Food Bank donations.  
Tue  Feb  4    2.00 pm  CORNERSTONE FRIENDSHIP GROUP: The Torch Trust 
    7.30 pm  CIRCUIT PRAYER MEETING: Central Methodist Church, Kettering, upstairs.  
Sun  Feb  9  10.30 am  MORNING WORSHIP: Ruth Fitch 
Tue  Feb 11   7.30 pm  CIRCUIT PRAYER MEETING: Central Methodist Church, Kettering, upstairs.  
Sun  Feb 16 10.30 am  MORNING WORSHIP & HOLY COMMUNION: Philip Rice 
Tue  Feb 18   2.00 pm  CORNERSTONE FRIENDSHIP GROUP: Speaker Mr Betts - The Boys’ Brigade. 
Thu  Feb 20 10.30 am  CORNERSTONE COFFEE HOUR (3rd Thursday of each month) 
Sun  Feb 23 10.30 am  MORNING WORSHIP: Sandra Collins 


